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CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

523 Highland Avenue
P.O. Box 353
Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

James M. Crawford Phone: (502) 732-6688
Ruth H. Baxter 1-800-442-8680
Alecia Gamm Hubbard Fax: (502) 732-6920

Email: CBJ523@A0L.COM
April 1, 2009

HAND-DELIVERED
Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602
RE: PSC Case No. 2008-00154

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission the post-hearing data responses
referenced in the hearing held on March 25, 2009, in the above-captioned case.

Respectfully yours,

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

Y
VLA /7 4 e
A@!M. Crawford it
ounsel for Owen Elec ‘ooperative, Inc.

JMC/mns

Enclosures


mailto:CBJ523@AOL.COM

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

POST HEARING DATA RESPONSE
GENERAL RATE APPLICATION
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

CASE NO. 2008-00154

Attached hereto is data as requested in the above-mentioned case:
Item 1 Affidavits for Public Hearing notices
Iitem 2 Listing of NRECA Annual meeting expenses by Director
Item 3 Revised Exhibit S - Adjusted Balance Sheet

Item 4 Updated Rate Case expenses
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Gallatin County News
P.O. Box 435
Warsaw, Kentucky
AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Denny Kelley Warnick, publisher or proprietor of the
Gallatin Connty News, Warsaw, Kentucky, after being duly sworn and
cantioned does depose and states the following:

That the Gallatin County News is a newspaper printed and published
in the State of Kentucky and of general circulation in the County of

Gallatin.

That the attached Legal Notice was duly published in the Gallatin
County News on March 4, 11 and 18, 2009.

Done at Warsaw, Kentucky, this 26th day of March, 2009
STATE OF KENTUCKY

3 /,
COUNTY OF GALLATIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me by /ﬂg/"""’”? /4/&%'#’%/ , this 26th

day of Feb., 2009, at Warsaw, Gallatin County, Kentyucky.

tan Uik =

Notary ‘Pamﬁm* - "~.

e

1

P a ‘.‘ .
LT A -
— { L R :

,'\«/»s..

My commission expires > .
September 8th, 2016~

gy
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Grant County News

129 8. Main Street, Dry Ridge, Kentucky 41035

P.O. Box 247, Williamstown, Kentucky 41097

The affiant, Ken Stone, publisher or proprietor of the Grant County News, Dry Ridge,
Kentucky, after being duly sworn and cautioned does depose and states the following:

That the Grant County News is a newspaper printed and published in the State of
Kentucky, and of general circulation in the County or Counties of Grant.

That the attached Legal Notice was duly published in the Grant County News on

Ayorch \ Q. , 20 OCI‘

Done at Williamstown, Kentucky, this 30 day of __

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF GRANT
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Ken Stone, this 5/ %~ day of

IVidrah , 20019 , at Dry Ridge, Grant Cour;py)l( Euclw /

e NotaryW
My commission expires /3 )Aw‘f‘\ 09
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Grant County Express :P 9

129 §. Main Street, Dry Ridge, Kentucky 410335
P.O. Box 247, Williamstown, Kentucky 41097

The affiant, Ken Stone, publisher or proprietor of the Grant County News, Dry Ridge,
Kentucky, after being duly sworn and cautioned does depose and states the following:

That the Grant County Express is a newspaper printed and published in the State of
Kentucky, and of general circulation in the County or Counties of Grant.

That the attached Legal Notice was duly published in the Grant County Express on
m(j A (‘ﬁ/\‘ | ’ 20@;

Done at Williamstown, Kentucky, this 3 \ day of

.,2009

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF GRANT

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Ken Stone, this 3/ o day of

MNggrcde . 20_99, at Dry Ridge, Grm%f% S
K“__;_ #&a\‘ :
€ Notary Pblic

My commission expires __/-3 74({3 09

T

\ d T oA

. LI v,

VN T .
-

13}{1~

l.‘..l‘l,‘,ll.l.!n’. .

11 + v
5 "\_'},'1 - A
¥
AITARTAY

1) 1
£y -
b

-J,J‘: Ty
D




MAR-31-2889 16: 197 FROM: TGD MDWP GDPAJD SBR-484-3221 TO: 4842661 P.171

¢

A77.
CoveriNG Owen County Since 1868 /
The page 4ot 10

P.O. Box 219, Owenton, KY 40359, (502) 484-3431 (P), (502) 484-3221 (F); nhofficemanager@bellsouth.net

I hereby certify that a copy of the advertisement for Cﬂ (2 g& (’%(/G
regardmgwﬂ/tm 3) appeared in the Wﬂ/ﬁ M / / 2009

2008, issue(s) of The News-Herald.

Ulitafs Mruisd
MHAMJA

(Fitle)

Subscribed and mh,s 3 / //day of %% ]
% Lrn f

- (Notary Putflic)

My commission expires ,/)j ﬂ? ﬂ? / /
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STATE OF KENTUCKY)
SCT.

COUNTY OF CARROLL)

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Doris Miller, Bookkeeper of The News-Democrat, Carrollton, Carroll
Counly, Kcntucky, a newspaper of the goneral circulation, printed and
published in Carrollton, Kentucky, do solemnly swear from my own personal
@owledga and reference to said publication, the advertisement

able Mizee - [CPSC - (oo gy Beoy- 00OISY

was inserted and did appear in the publication of the following dates:

Ly d =

Further the affiant sayeth not, this the [%i day of gf?m chous , 2009,

/DM In il

Suhgcribed and sworn to before me by
~ W/ 2
t}:us the /2. day of Hureds 2009,

My commission expires: / D/ /7 / G

/Mm%w

NOTARY PUBLIC, KY. STATE AT LARGE
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STATE OF KENTUCKY)
SCT.

COUNTY OF TRIMBLE)

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Doris Miller, Bookkeeper of The Trimble Banner, Bedford, Trimble County,
Kentucky, a newspaper of the general circulation, printed and published in
Bedford, Kentucky, do solemnly swear from my own personal knowledge and
rggemnce to said publication, the advertiscment

4b/re /6@?‘74:& - KPS . ("Md/@v 3 pog- OONY

was inserted and did appear in the publication of the following dates:

o o S
Further the affiant sayeth not, thisthe _ /Z  day of /7 et , 2009,

o> st

Subscribed and sworn to before me by
s HY)idlen

thisthe ;2. dayof  [Jfeactd. ,2009.

My comumission expires: /d}/f ‘Z / 2007

! prdo //{ szJ/

NOTARY PUBLIC, KY. STATE AT LARGE
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STATE OF KENTUCKY)
SCT.

COUNTY OF CARROLL)

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Doris Miller, Bookkeeper of The River City Trading Post, Carrollton, Carroll
County, Kentucky, a newspaper of the general circulation, printed and
published in Carrollton, Kentucky, do solemnly swear from my own personal
knowledge and reference to said publication, the advertisement

Pohls, nithies - £A5C - (oce, 4D- 200k 9O

was inserted and did appear in the publication of the following dates:

3-5-07

Further the affiant sayeth not, thisthe /2~ _day of /7 Jmch , 2009,

Db st

Subscribed and swom to before me by
T Dol ) ilpre

this the (2. dayof  larct 2009
My commission expires: V0, / / ‘Z/ AT

@M& %M

NOTARY PUBLIC, KY. STATE AT LARGE
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PUBLIC NOTIC "'

2006-00154
Pursuan 1o 807
5:011, Seclion
nolice i hereby given
of & Public Heannp io

Easiern Sian fard
Time, in
Room 1 of the

vard, Frankiort, | KY

pose of the crosq ex-
amination of witn
es of Owen El
Cooperalive
Intervengrs.
Electrie Coaperal
3205 HWY 127N
R.0, Box 400
Owenlon, KY 40359
™) 484-3471
7417001443081

CINCINNATI ENQUIFRER NO. 183 P

Affidavit of Publication

Publisher's Fee Affidavit Charge
State of Ohio }
}
1 88.
}
Hamilton County )
Personally appeared Crystal Williams

Of the Community Press and Recorder Newspapers, published weekly in said
County and State, and of general circulation in said county, who being duly sworn,
deposeth and saith that the advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, has
been published in the said newspaper _1_ time, once in each issue as follows:

—1 1]

K Community Press

x Community Recorder

Mﬁ%
AFEIANT

Sworrt to before me this

Cincinnati.Com

CP Boone County 3130109
CP Campbell County
CP Kenton County W) Q W
Notary Public of Ohio
@33&9:3“%%
FEENLIAYS
W g Roberia D, Hyda
i ot 5 Nolary Publiz, State of Ot
5 Commission Expires 05-19- 2013


http://Cincinnati.Com

page doti0

The Falmouth Outlook
210 Main Street
Falmouth, KY 41040

AFFIDAVIT

The afftant,_ Deborrah A. Dennie . publisher or proprietor of
The Falmeuth Qutlook, Falmouth, Kentucky, after being duly sworn
and cautioned does depose and states the following:

That The Falmouth Outlook is a newspaper printed and
published in the State of Kentucky, and of general circulation in the
County or Counties of _ Pendleton

That the attached Isegal Notice was Duly Published in The
Falmouth Outlook on i, 200 .

Done at Falmouth, Kentucky, this@5 _ day of
N ,20.09.

. (
m\» S e Y

Publisher or Proprietor

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF PENDLETON

Subscribed and sworn to before me by __Deborrah A. Dennie ,
this S er) dayof /YlOr ﬂh \ ZOCﬁ, at Falmouth, Pendleton
County, Kentucky.

Notary Public

My Commission expires K )af)//@ol {
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Saior s Hownibelf of__Beoraelun lftl

(Name of Officer at Newspaper) (City) J (State) /

Being first duly sworn, says that he/she is C{Q/J/\,LJ e g/ Mﬂ(ﬂﬂ(ﬂﬁh
(Title ofPosmé’n at Paper)

of the QMQ@/N«J/I /I/M' 6WA/C a newspaper printed and published in the

(ﬁame of Newspaper)
State of ? County of J}(/(} L , and havirg a general circulation in
the County of JLDZ}J ‘ , Kentucky, and that the attached advertisement

is a true copy and has been Published in said newspaper on the following date(s): /066 cfd\;u

March [0 2009 //
Signature of Officer /l)«L{/Aﬁ_J%M VZJL/

Subscribed and swomn to before me. a Notary Public within and for the State and County

aforesaid, by SO\bﬂ m Hﬁ”ﬂé h€ ” to me personally known, this _ﬁ_ _____ day of

(Officer Name)
Warch . A
(Month) (Year)
My Commission expires the QI/_&SI}EI&}/ of | 081@@// g@ﬁﬁ

{Month) (Year)

Notary Public %0%“@( JM/WM/\]

County of S CO H
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Exhibit S
page 1 of 4
Witness: Alan Zumstein

Owen Electric Cooperative
Case No. 2008-00154
Balance Sheet, Adjusted

December 31, 2007

Actual Adjustments Adjusted
Test Year to Test Year Test Year
ASSETS
Electric Plant:
In service 184,679,441 184,679,441
Under construction 3,036,756 3,036,756
187,716,197 187,716,197
Less accumulated depreciation 61,301,494 (1,175,664) 60,125,830
126,414,703 1,175,664 127,590,367
Investments 21,619,328 21,619,328
Current Assets:
Cash and temporary investments 1,235,808 1,235,808
Accounts receivable, net 8,668,909 8,668,909
Material and supplies 972,866 972,866
Prepayments and current assets 776,710 776,710
11,654,293 11,654,293
Deferred debits & Net Change in Assets (144,887) 3,993,392 3,848,505
Total 159,543,437 5,169,056 164,712,493
MEMBERS' EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES
Margins:
Memberships 1,118,630 1,118,630
Patronage capital 52,279,908 5,128,466 57,408,374
53,398,538 5,128,466 58,527,004
Long Term Debt 83,591,255 83,591,255
Accumulated Operating Provisions 6,151,972 40,590 6,192,562
Current Liabilities:
Short term borrowings 5,720,933 5,720,933
Accounts payable 4,839,938 4,839,938
Consumer deposits 2,352,442 2,352,442
Accrued expenses 2,851,073 2,851,073
15,764,386 15,764,386
Deferred credits 637,286 637,286
Total 159,543,437 5,169,056 164,712,493
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The transaction was completed successfully. The Certificate of Existence for OWEN
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. is now ready for viewing and printing.

You can print this page to use as your receipt for payment.

View/Print this certificate (PDF)
Certificate number 67065

Jurisdiction Owen Electric Cooperative

Certificate Type Certificate of Existence

Certificate Date 7/10/2008

Company OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Company ID 0039308.09.99998 \/

Charge $10.00 }/
Payment Type Credit Card j
Accounting ID 1673693.2240457 %

Transaction ID

Credit Card 4279228 %i@ H(

Credit Card 005668

Authorization

Certificate Web http://apps.sos.ky.gov/corpcertificates/65/200807 1000067065.pdf
Address

To order another certificate of this type for a different jurisdiction, click here. DO NOT click
the back button if you are attempting to order another document.

Note: If your browser settings allow third party cookies, returning to this page within the next
seven days will allow you to view this receipt and download your certificate again.

If your browser does allow cookies, you may click here to list all certificates of this type that
you have ordered in the last seven days for this particular company.

htto://anps.sos.ky.gov/business/obdb/printcert.aspx ?cert=ndcofe&id=0039308 &ct=09&cs=... 7/10/2008



ALAN M. ZUMSTEIN
Certified Public Accountant

1032 Chetford Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40509
(859) 264-7147
zumstein@mikrotec.com

August 28, 2008

Owen Electric Cooperative
8205 Highway 127 North
Owenton, Kentucky 40359

APRECENVED oy
7
MONTH RECOWUS‘*M

PROCESSEDBY
CHECK # 3 /e
CHECK DATE 47

ACCT. APPROVAL %‘_

Professional services rendered in PSC Case No. 2008-00154, "Application
of Owen Electric Cooperative for an Increase in Rates" to include:

Hours
January 20, 2008
Initial items for application 6
April 29 thru May 2, 2008 28
Billing analysis and payroll accumulation
May 5 - 9, 2008 26
Billing analysis and payroll accumulation
May 26 - 29, 2008 23
Billing analysis and payroll accumulation
June 9 - 12, 2008 18
Exhibits and other information for filing
June 23 - 26, 2008 21
Exhibits and other information for filing
July 11 - 12, 2008 12

Exhibits and other information for filing

Miles

360

120

120

120

et



July 17 - 18, 2008 14
Exhibits and other information for filing

July 21 - 23, 2008 17
Exhibits and other information for filing

July 28 thru August 2, 2008 32
Exhibits and other information for filing

August 3 - 8, 2008 29 120
Exhibits and other information for filing

August 10 - 14, 2008 25
Exhibits and other information for filing

August 18 - 21, 2008 21 120
Exhibits and other information for filing

Summary:
Hours 272 $100  $27,200
Miles 960 $0.50 480

$27,680

EIN # 35-1877201



THE FALMOUTH OUTLOOK
P.O. BOX 111
T TLMOUTH KY 41040 0111

Phone Number: (859) 654-3332

ID# 564
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ATTN: WHITNEY PRATHER

PO BOX 400
OWENTON KY 40359

Balance Due: 201.44

19.500 Inches 201.44

08/2
Balance Due 20144
D
o]
i IR
9 2y U
AP RECEIVED_ ? )
MONTH REGORDED —
PROCESSED BY
(37757 i
CHECK #_{/ 0
CHECKDATE_ /- 4

AGCT APPROVAL '%Qd o

irrent 30 60 90 90+
201.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL, PLEASE CALL CHRISTINA AT 859-654-3332
PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER ID# WHEN MAKING PAYMENT.



IELLTNGIPERTIOD,

COUNTY NEWS

PO BOX 247 AUGUST 2008 OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ASTOW KY 41097-0247 E RSOV

9 PAYMENT DUE BY 9/25

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

SHAWN COLDIRON BENEFITS ADMIN GRANT CO NEWS
8205 HWY 127N - P O BOX 400 LANDMARK COMM. NEWSPAPERS
OWENTON KY 40359-0000 PO BOX 1118

SHELBYVILLE, KY 40066-1118

Change of address?
Please mark changes

above. AMOUNT PAID §

8/31/2008 195-162264

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
TO AVOID DELAYS IN CREDITING YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE RETURN THE
REMITTANCE STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT IN THE SUPPLIED ENVELOPE
OR PRINT THE ACCOUNT NUMBER FROM THIS BILL ON YOUR CHECK.

PREVIOUS BALANCE .00 .00
8/28 RATE DOLLAR PERCENT 3X 8.25 591.29 .00 591 .29

TOTAL GRANT COUNTY NEWS 591.29 .00 591.29

TOTAL DUE 591.29 .00 591.28
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT IF TOTAL PAYMENT IS
FOR"® NG QUESTIONS GRANT CO NEWS, PO BOX 247, WILLIAMSTOWN, KY 41097-0247

ASE CONTACT: 859-824-3343
OLLA] ONTRAGT: REQUIREMENTS
591.29

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS INC - P.0O. BOX 549 - SHELBYVILLE, KY 40066-0549 - 502/633-4334



TO:

FROM:

Date:

Teresa Hamilton

Kim Blackburn

9/11/08

Please issue a check to:

miles @ 0.585 per mile for at total of.

CODES:

921

928.00 Project 154

Vendor number: 222050687
August-08 mileage
Becky Witt for 250
$146.25
EMEX 05
$ 71.37
8/8/08 61
$ 74.88 8/15/08 61
8/22/08 48
8/29/08 80
250 Kb
AP-RECEIVED et SN
MONTH RECORDED__ A /11,
PROCESSED BY

CHECK # QTH—)

checkpaTE. 4504

ACCT. APPROVAL %ﬂ .



MADE IN U.S.A
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JAMES R. ADKINS
1041 CHASEWOOD WAY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40513-1731

\

i
Cog>
VR v
0\9 V\lf'«/\"’WM ‘\

Phone: 859-224-2647 E-mail:  Jimadkins25@aol.com
Cell: 859-797-7995
September 1, 2008
TO: Rebecca Witt
Senior Vice President, Corporate Services
Owen Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 400
Owenton, KY 40359-0400
INVOICE FOR SERVICES RENDERED
Hours Miles
Date Description of Work Worked Traveled
Jan 1-31 Environmental Surcharge 3.00 121
Feb 1-29 Environmental Surcharge 5.00 120
Mar 1-31 Environmental Surcharge 3.00
Apr 1-30 Rate Application 14.00 193
May 1-31  Rate Appilication and Cost of Service Study 26.50
June 1- 30 Cost of Service Study 14.50
July 1-31 Cost of Service Study 25.50 240
Aug 1-31 Cost of Service Study and Final Application 50.50 120
Total 142.00 794
Rate $ 100.001% 0.50
Amount Owed $ 1420019 397.00
AMOUNT OF INVOICE ) , $ 14,597.00
Signature ‘w’/‘if/;W / . e /tlg///é//
/ AP RECEIVED
/ABLED AMERICAN WAR VETERAN OWNED $ERMSGE: “7?7{ ¥
_ PROCESSED BY_ QM
CHECK i £ 4L

CHEGK DATE ____v__\____ﬂm

ACCT, APPROVAL‘_gagf__,_,:


mailto:Jimadkins25@aoI.com

THE GALLATIN COUNTY NEWS
P O BOX 435 - 211 3RD ST.
WARSAW, KY 41095-0435

859-567-5051-FAX: 859-567-6397 DATE
08/31/08
BILL TO:
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE*
GARY GIBSON, SR. VP
P.0O. BOX 400
OWENTON KY 40359
TERMS DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT ENC.
31 DAYS NET 09/30/08 $89.10
DATE DESCRIPTION aTy RATE AMOUNT BALANCE
07/31/08 |Balance forward 64.35
08/20/08 |PMT -64.35 0.00
08/27/08 |RATE INCREASE 1 89.10 89.10 89.10
T surrent 1-30 Days Past | 31-60 Days Past | 61-90 Days Past | OVER 90 Days AMOUNT DUE
Due Due Due Past Due
89.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $80.10




Bl SDATES VOIEE]]
9/06/08 370
[BLEASE: B 3 ER| 18]
10/06/08 Net 30 Days 135.73
Staples Business Advantage, 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702 Federal ID #:04-2896127
OWEN ELECTRIC CO OWEN ELECTRIC cO
SALLY PATTERSON 0 ATTN: SALLY PATTERSON
P.0. BOX 400 0 ij 8205 HWY 127N
OWENTON, KY 40359 q/ag- )\' U) OWENTON, KY 40359
ﬁﬁ/ |LP L%
Bill to Account: @931800 Ship to Account: MAIN OFFICE
Budget Ctr: NONE Invoice Number: 3108121238
P O Number: Release: Order: 7044886836-000-003
Ordered by: SALLY PATTERSON Job: Order Date 8/26/08

B/ Ur {55 Un

“TAB DIVID PREPANT 1-25 25 8T 25 4.75

13v 4628486

Backorder of 7044886836

Customer Service inquiries # 800-693-8080 Invoice Payment Inquiries 888-753-4104
Make checks payable to Staples Business Advantage, Dept DET 2368 PO Box 83689, Chicago IL. B0696-3689

Page:

0016951-0040144-0000004

IR



To Place a Legal Ad Call 513-768-8184

Order Confirmation: aa# 1001379940

5025633568B0WEN Sales Rep, Order Taker
kljones kljones
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, Ord'ered By
pobox400 Whitney Prather
OWENTON KY:.4 PO Number
e O ~ o -
502~§5§=35Gé . Customer Fax
, ress Customer EMail
Becausé community. matters, S wprather@oweneleciric.com
~ Invoice Text
. TotalAmount Payment Method
e e " s1i84d04 Credit Card - Visa;2738
Ad Size Color A ¢D p tA ¢
4.0 X 8.6500" <NONE> mount Due ~ayment Amount
. . $0.00 . $1,849.04
Pick Up Sort Text Materials
1001362142 2008-08-20 15:07:26 Affidavit CP(1.0 X $5.00)
Product Placement/Ciassification Start Date  # Inserts
L2acement/Classification #hr
CP Boone:: « Legal 0075-Legal Advertising 8/28/2008,1 3
CP Campbell:: Legal 0075-Legal Advertising 8/28/2008,¢ 3
CP Kenton:: Legal - 0075~‘Legﬁal Adverﬁsing 5 8/28/2008,¢ 3
communitypres§.com;:  Legal ¢ 0075-Legal Adveftisir v B[.??/QQOS;’S 3
[
R
(o}
o}
F
i
125/2008 9:38:15AM Legals 1
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GRANT CUUNLY NEWS

; PO BOX 247 SEPTEMBER 2008 OWEN ELECTRIC COOPER_ATIVE
§§5 WILLIAMSTOWN, KY 41097-0247 o ; RS __

58 PAYMENT DUE BY 10/25

ADVERTISING iNVOlCE and STA;EM@ENT y

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

SHAWN COLDIRON BENEFITS ADMIN GRANT CO NEWS
8205 HWY 127N - P O BOX 400 LANDMARK COMM. NEWSPAPERS
OWENTON KY 40359-0000 PO BOX 1118

SHELBYVILLE, KY 40066-1118

Change of address?
Please mark changes
above. AMOUNT PAID $

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

9/30/2008 195-162264

TO AVOID DELAYS IN CREDITING YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE RETURN THE
REMITTANCE STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT IN THE SUPPLIED ENVELOPE
OR PRINT THE ACCOUNT NUMBER FROM THIS BILIL ON YOUR CHECK

PREVIQUS BALANCE 581.29 591.29
9/18 PAYMENT CK #81072 591.29- 591.29-
9/04 RATE DOLLAR PERCENT 3X 8.25 591.29 .00 591.29
9/11 RATE DOLLAR PERCENT 3X 8.25 591.29 .00 591.2%
TOTAL GRANT COUNTY NEWS 1182.58 .00 1182.58
APRECHIVED
MONTH RECORDED__|
PROCEYSEDBY_ |
CHECK #
CHECK DATE i

ACCT APPROVAL _ Sand

TOTAL DUE 1182.58 .00 1182.58

@:;

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT IF TOTAL PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE, A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% pER MONTH(18 ¥ ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE) WILL BE IMPOSED

EOR BILLING QUESTIONS GRANT CO NEWS, PO BOX 247, WILLIAMSTOWN, KY 41087-0247
\SECONTACT:  grg_gn4-3343

1773.87

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS LLC - P.O. BOX 549 - SHELBYVILLE, KY 40066-0543 - 502/633-4334



o .
Sy

TO: Teresa Hamilton

FROM: Kim Blackburn

Vendor number: 22205067
Date: 10/1/08
September-08  mileage
Please issue a check to: Becky Witt for 234
miles @ 0.585 per mile for at total of: $136.89
EMEX 05
CODES: 921 $ 90.09
9/5/08 120
928.00 Project 154  § 46.80 9/12/08 34
9/19/08 40
9/26/08 40
234
AP RECEIVED -

MONTH RECORDED_
PROGESSED BY
cHeECK# ) - )
CHECKDATE + & =8+ 2
ACCT APPROVAL_ it .




e !

THE FALMOUTH OUTLOOK

P.O. BOX 111 Phone Number: (859) 654-3332
FALMOUTH KY 41040 0111

ID# 564
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ATTN: WHITNEY PRATHER
PO BOX 400
OWENTON KY 40359

Balance Due: 492.88

Balance Forward P 2 et 1 et
09/02/2008 OWEN ELCTRIC LEGAL 19.500 Inches 201.44)7232
09/09/2008 OWEN ELECTRIC LEGAL 19.500 1Inches 201.44
09/16/2008 PAYMENT-81018 e fertrlf=
09/30/2008 2008 WOOL FEST AD 90.00 43D0-)D
Balance Due 492 .88

~
AP RECEIVED

MONTH RECORDED. T [8
PROCESSEDBY _ “Ther
crecki_§ | BLE

cHeck DATE_ 1041
AGCT APPROVAL__\I#

Df

I

Tirrent 30 60 90 90+
192.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL, PLEASE CALL CHRISTINA AT 859-654-3332
PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER ID# WHEN MAKING PAYMENT.



ADVERTISING INVOICE

e

.
i

SR
30 DAYS

@ ) o ) DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT @'

8

L

DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION

-

SEE REVERSE SIDE
‘OR IMPORTANT INFORMATION




THE GALLATIN COUNTY NEWS
P O BOX 435 - 211 3RD ST.

WARSAW, KY 41095-0435
859-567-5051-FAX: 859-567-6397 DATE
10/02/08
0
BILL TO: ”“D CU"‘"
kb
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE* (L J q@ jes
GARY GIBSON, SR. VP ¥ (& A (5/)
P.O. BOX 400 0\9/
OWENTON KY 40359 . :
A
WD
_%\,\
TERMS DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE AMOUNT ENC.
31 DAYS NET 10/31/08 $178.20
DATE DESCRIPTION QTy RATE AMOUNT BALANCE
08/31/08 |Balance forward 89.10
09/03/08 |RATE INCREASE 1 89.10 89.10 178.20
09/10/08 |RATE INCREASE 1 89.10 89.10 267.30
09/11/08 |PMT -89.10 178.20
i
APRECENED_____pl e
MONTH RECORDED__ L2
PROCESSED BY e
CHECKH 3 ot
CHECKDATE (o o ® e
aceT APPROVAL_ F0
Current 1-30 Days Past 31-60 Days Past | 61-90 Days Past OVER 90 Days AMOUNT DUE
. Due Due Due Past Due
178.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $178.20
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TO: Teresa Hamilton

FROM: Kim Blackburn

Vendor number; 22205087
Date: 11/4/08
October-08 mileage
Please issue a check to: Becky Witt for 819
miles @ 0.585 per mile for at total of: $479.00
EMEX 05
CODES: 921 $ 338.60
10/3/08 80
928.00 Project 154  § 93.60 10/10/08 414
10/17/08 130
928.00 Project 155 $46.80 10/24/08 50

10/31/08 145

819

CEVED
.:AP;"?—F CECORDED 7;}; yﬁl»
PROCESSED BY - 7
CHECKE 55—

CHECK DATE_ 117

AGOT AEPROL . et




James M. Crawford
Ruth H. Baxter

Alecia Gamm Hubbard

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

523 Highland Avenue
P.O. Box 353
Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

Phone: (502) 732-6688
1-800-442-8680

APRECEVED ==
WONTH RECORGED, | 040 B Fax: (502) 782-6920
T W Email: CBJ523@AOL.COM

oreers Sl -
CHECK DATE Eff - f\:{:‘ Ay 59 REGE\\

ACCT. APPROVAL .Eaﬁm N;O\ | 0% : 7008

ATTN: Mr. Bob Hood

P.O. Box 400 }2 @ L o
‘ 40359 a
Owenton KY M f % November 01, 2008
4 2 Invoice # 18562
4
in Reference To: General File
Professional Services
Hrs/Rate Amount
10/1/2008 JMC Prepare minutes of board meeting; 2.50 400.00
160.00/hr
JMC Receive, review and file e-mail correspondence from Attorney 0.20 32.00
Hamberg, 160.00/hr
10/3/2008 JMC Four phone conversations with Becky Witt; two phone conversations A 2.10 336.00

10/8/2008 JMC
10/13/2008 JMC
JMC

10/14/2008 JMC
JMC
10/16/2008 JMC
10/16/2008 JMC

JMC
10/17/2008 JMC

with Shawna Coldiron; Receive, review and file Attorney General's PA 5% 160.00/hr
Information in rate increase case; e-mail to Becky Witt; {

Phone conversation with Mike Cobb 0.40 64.00
160.00/hr

Receive, review and file several e-mails reference Werner bankruptcy; 0.60 96.00

review proposed settlement; 160.00/hr

Review of file reference US Paying Card; conference with Bob Hood, et 4.50 720.00

al; 160.00/hr

Attend informal conference at PSC reference US Playing Card facility; 5.00 800.00
160.00/hr

Phone conversation with Bob Hood; 0.30 48.00
160.00/hr

Receive, review and file proposed agreement with Sanitation District; 1.00 160.60

e-mail and phone conversation with Jim See;, 160.00/hr

Receive, review and file paperwork from Becky Witt reference PSC | ¢ A 3.00 480.00

Second Flllng phone conversation with Becky Witt; office conference q >N 160.00/hr
with Becky Witt reference PSC Second Filing for rate increase case;
office conference with Bob Hood:;

Receive, review and file revised agreement with Sanitation District No. 0.60 96.00
1 from Jim See; phone conversation with Jim See; 160.00/hr
Receive, review and file e-mail from Jim See; revise agreement with 1.00 160.00
Kentucky American to add hold harmless provision; phone 160.00/hr

conversation with Jim See;



CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.
O

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

10/29/2008 JMC Two phone conversations with Bob Hood reference various board
issues, receive and review e-mail correspondence from Bob, phone
conversation with Bob True; phone conversation with Jim See; review
two contracts and e-mail correspondence;

10/30/2008 JMC Attendance at board meeting;

10/31/2008 JMC Prepare board minutes;

JMC Receive and review e-mail correspondence from Bob Hood, Jim See
and Becky Witt reference US Playing Card; e-mail correspondence;

For professional services rendered

Additional Charges :

10/14/2008 JMC Mileage to Frankfort,
10/16/2008 JMC Mileage to Owenton;
10/30/2008 JMC Mileage to Wanton,

Total costs
Total amount of this bill
Previous balance

10/15/2008 Payment - thank you

Total payments and adjustments

Balance due

£C. QE(,E\\] tD

WOy 05 2008

Page 2

Hrs/Rate Amount

2.30 368.00
160.00/hr

86.00 960.00
160.00/hr

2.50 400.00
160.00/hr

0.60 96.00
160.00/hr

32.60 $5,216.00

Price

5472
0.48

30.72
0.48

30.72
0.48

$116.16

$5,332.16

$1,744.00
($1,744.00)
($1,744.00)

$5,332.16

x



A

IMIMARY:INVO]

1

DET 14598226

NVO
10/11/08
B E

010807392

1

ays

'OICE petalL

(bmples Business Advantage, 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702

Federal ID #:04-2896127

OWEN ELECTRIC CO
SALLY PATTERSON

P.0. BOX 400
OWENTON, KY 403539

Bill to Account: @331800

Budget Ctr:
P O Number:
Ordered by:

Release:
Job:

OWEN ELECTRIC CO
ATTN: SALLY PATTERSON

8205 HWY 127N

OWENTON, KY 40359

Ship to Account:

Invoice Number:
Order:
Order Date:

IR A

MAIN OFFICE

3109812366
7046267300-000~001
10/08/08

e Ttem Numbe

saLy parrensoy, ¢ 0% 4

f12]

iptiol

R

462848
462820
677044
219949
681264
681196
135848

TAB DIVID PREPRNT 1-25

TAB DIVID PREPRNT 26-50

SPLS BLACK 1 COMB SPINES 50PK
3M COPIER FILM/NO STRIPE

09 AAG DLY DESK RFL 5X8

APPT BK MTH 8X10 09

SPLS 8.5X11 COPY GS

uston jervice inquiries # 800-693-8080
lake checks payable to Staples Business Advantage, Dept DET PO Box 83689, Chicago iL 60696-3689

Invoice Payment Inquiries 888-753-4104

Page: |1

05450-0044940-0000007



OMER UMMARY: INV
8010457804

T :
1459226

6 6]
DET

fa/ao/oa

~5/25/08

"OICE bETAIL

Staples Business Advantage, 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702

Federal ID #:04-2896127

OWEN ELECTRIC CO
SALLY PATTERSON
P.0. BOX 400
OWENTON, KY 40359

Bill to Account: @931800

OWEN ELECTRIGC CO
ATTN: SALLY PATTERSON
8205 HWY 127N
OWENTON, KY 40359

IR

Ship to Account: MAIN OFFICE

Budget Ctr: NONE Invoice Number: 3107571216
P 0O Number: Release: Order: 7044886836-000-002
SALLY PATTERSON Job: Order Date: 8/26/08

Ordered by:
Ordel

2 AVE11918 1 5.07 5.07
3 AVE11919 AVERY TAB-9 25PK 3 PK 3 5.07 1521
4 AVE11920 AVERY WHT REINFORCED TAB 10 25 1 PK 1 5.07 5.07
5 AVE11921 AVERY TAB-11 25PK 1 PK 1 5.07 5.07
6 AVE11922 AVERY TAB-12 25PK 2 PK 2 5.07 10.14
7 AVE11923 AVERY WHT REINFORCED TAB 13 25 2 PK 2 5.07 10.14
8 AVE11924 AVERY TAB-14 25PK 2 PK 2 5.07 10.14
10 567422 00  PILOT PRECISE PV-5 ASST 7PK 1 PK 1 10.15 10.15
11 442907 gate ZAZZLE BRIGHTS HILITR 10PK 1 ST 1 11.91 11.91
? 511290 606}1 V% gc% ENV £10 WINDOW SELF SEALING 4 BX a 23.95 95 80 (
4 462820°Y 2 5y o7y TAB DIVID PREPRNT 26-50 25 ST 25 4.75 118.75) 5% o
15 490891)7 8.5X11 BLUE CARD STOCK 250 1 PK i 9. 29 9.29)
17 MATMVSM10 RACK,DSKTP REFERENCE, GY 1 EA 1 56.49 56.49
18 486931 ENVELOPE SELF SEAL 9X12 KRAFT 4 BX 4 22.95
19 135848 SPLS 8.5X11 GOPY CS 6 cT 6 34.99
20 658931 PILOT PRECISE RT RB F BLK 12PK 2 Dz 2 2411

Q

.er Service inquiries # 800~693-8080 Invoice Payment Inquiries 888-753-4104

ICus‘ Page: |1
Make checks payable to Staples Business Advantage, Dept DET 2368 PO Box 83689, Chicago IL 60696-3689

0018685-0050200-0000005



S CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

The
Comimunity
Press 502-563-3541
W . zhe
Clncmnatu Com é RZ?LT&’Q,‘“

Because community marters. ENQUIRER 513-768-8653
COMMUNITY PRESS 513-768-8653
COMMUNITY RECORDER 513-768-8653

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE A $5.00 HANDLING CHARGE WILL

8205 HWY 127 s

PO BOX 400 BE APPLIED IF NOT RECEIVED

OWENTON KY 40359-0400 WITHIN 15 DAYS OF BILL DATE:
11/06/08

1001410870 0075 PO RATE INCREAS/C 507 11/05/08 11/06/08 968 1 338.80
1001410870 0075 PO RATE INCREAS/C 501 11/05/08 11/06/08 968 1 484.00
1001410870 0075 PO RATE INCREAS/C 505 11/05/08 11/06/08 968 1 406.56
1001410870 0075 PO RATE INCREAS/C ONL 11/05/08 11/06/08 968 1
AMOUNT DUE 1229.36
xxx%x% PROMOTIONS *x#%x%x
WHEN PLACING YOUR AD, PLEASE
HAVE YOUR CREDIT CARD READY;
CHECK BY PHONE ALSO ACCEPTED.
CLAIMS FOR ADJUSTMENT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER LAST PUBLICATION DATE OF THE ADVERTISEMENT.
W Ve /; oy
ENQUIRER 513-768-8653 ;’1(& THIS INVOICE IS PAYABEECWPON RECEIPT
COMMUNITY PRESS 513-768-8653 ) L&q ) ‘jh—wmwfww
COMMUNITY RECORDER 513-788-8653 PR 3 MONTH REL! el
m 0 v, PROCESSEDRY. U’
()’ %}%> rHEGVﬂlﬁﬁi’f
U“ UHEC}\ oate J] 'ML OY
- CCT. APFRROVAL (‘_M'___“_ e

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION USING ENCLOSED ENVELOPE

PLEASE BE SURE THE RETURN ADDRESS ON BACK OF FORM
SHOWS THROUGH THE VVﬁﬁﬁay éthHE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE

1229.36 1001410870 11/06/08

100141087000%k2293kk

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 502-563-3541
8205 HWY 127 S
PO BOX 400

OWENTON KY 40359-0400 The
Community

: N Press
Cincinnati.Com Rgg}'ﬁﬂ' y

Rorcirn rassmorrs mda s




TO: Teresa Hamilton

FROM: Missy Moore

Vendor number: 22205067
Date: 12/3/08
November-08  mileage
Please issue a check to: Becky Witt for 310
miles @ 0.585 per mile for at total of: $181.35
EMEX 05
CODES: 921 $ 134.55
11/7/08 0
928.00 Project 154  § 46.80 11/14/08 130
11/21/08 180
928.00 Project 155 $0.00 11/28/08 0
310
AP RECEIVED -
MONTH RECORDED__ 1 /627
PROCESSED BY T
CHECK # § a0
CHEGKDATS_ ___ f2. S5 8

ACUT, APPROVAL }-_zg



T honEToul PrEza
3318 NORTH-HAIN ‘ST SULTEGA




ALMOUTH OUTLOOK
BOX 111 Phone Number: (859) 654-3332

MOUTH KY 41040 0111

ID# 564
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERTIVE
ATTN: WHITNEY PRATHER
PO BOX 400
OWENTON KY 40359

Balance Due: 2,107.32

11/04/2008 OWEN ELECTRIC LEGAL 18.000 Inches 185.94
11/11/2008 OWEN LEGAL 18.000 Inches 185.94
11/18/2008 OWEN ELECTRIC LEGAL 84.000 Inches 867.72
11/25/2008 OWEN LEGAL 84.000 Inches 867.72
Balance Due 2,107.32
irrent 30 60 90 90+
2,107.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL, PLEASE CALL CHRISTINA AT 859-654-3332
PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER ID# WHEN MAKING PAYMENT.



<0 BOX 247 NOVEMBER 2008

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
~AMSTOWN, KY 41097-0247 3

PAYMENT DUE BY 12/25

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

SHAWN COLDIRON BENEFITS ADMIN GRANT CO NEWS
8205 HWY 127N - P O BOX 400 LANDMARK COMM. NEWSPAPERS
OWENTON KY 403595-0000 PO BOX 1118

SHELBYVILLE, KXY 40066-1118

Change of address?
Please mark changes
above. AMOUNT PAID §

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

1 |11/30/2008 195-162264

TO AVOID DELAYS IN CREDITING YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE RETURN THE
REMITTANCE STUR WITH YOUR PAYMENT IN THE' SUPPLIED ENVELOPE
OR PRINT THE ACCOUNT NUMBER FROM THIS BILL ON YOUR CHECK.

PREVIOUS BALANCE 564.12 U 564,12
11/21 PAYMENT CK #81824 564.12- Lp T sed.12-
11/06 RATES PUBLIC NOTICE 3X17.00 1217.88 .00 AY| (1217.88
11/13 RATES PUBLIC NOTICE 3X17.00 1217.88 .00 7 1217.88 I
11/20 RATES PUBLIC NOTICE 3%17.00 1217.88 .00 ) 1217.88 Cof
11/27 IT SUPPORT TECH 2X 4.75 225.82 ffg%m\ .00 ( 225.82 0N

TOTAL GRANT COUNTY NEWS 3879.46 2 .00 3879.46
AP RECEIVED,
MONTH RECORDED
PROCESSEDBY____
CHECK#__ ol
CHECKDATE ...~ J'
ACCT. APPROVAL __jp'___,
TOTAL DUE 3879.46 .00 3879.46

3TATEMENT OF ACCOUNT IF TOTAL PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE, A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5 % PER MONTH (18 % ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE) WILL BE IMPOSED

3879.46

FOR BILLING QUESTIONS GRANT CO NEWS, PO BOX 247, WILLIAMSTOWN, KY 41097-0247
PITASECONTACT: g5g_go4-3343

6217.45

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS LLC -~ P.O. BOX 549 - SHELBYVILLE, KY 40066-0549 - 502/633-43134



J08 11:25 Owen Electric Cooperative (FAX) 5024842663 P.00}/00]

NOY. 24. 2*0'08”5:01FM CINCINNATI ENQUITERER NO.378 P2
Payment Form

The Cinclnnati Enquirer

The Cincinnait Post
312 Elm Smeet
Cingraar, OH 45202

Faxe 513 748 §18Y

SO0 HEF L6
Date: / / '*oz¥'- /7& / 6 ‘
Fax To: C risiad ¥axed From: 6} o/ed /"’ Cctiei Fej ﬁ(i/é’%{ Vs
o/ . of dpadnicer _(Lopldf vin
Please Chenké  Cash Slip Paid In Advance,/
Check Method of Payment: - Chiogk, Gredit Card__[/ Gash
Gircle Adnmunt ‘rype. Retail National Classified Transisnt Onfine  Other

Account __< Q a 5 Cp?) L35 o ( PHona ( ) .
Aceount Name: | OUAIFEAS EkFerRie. CMQP_,@A‘(:IL/_@

Fun Datc;a ) Amount Remiiied invaice ar Order &
Ll _3R08. (001418198

e e S S

Total Amount Rémw:ed: %ﬁ) 3%@;@5____ |

T— Comploete for Gredit Card Payment Only.
Name as shoqu on Credit Card: _ﬁéfﬁﬂﬂﬂ ii _CP wen Fle R éc?/?:? (A 7L/ 24 )
MasterCard Disuavar

B 570t

Circle Gard Type:
Card ¥ .

American Express
. ” Expiration Date; _/2// 0

$500 and abovalrequires a gighaturg
[JAGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMEN

(MERCHANT EEMENT IF CREDIT YOUCTHER)
signafure' él W{mua he _c,we

Print Name: J/L(l W_[L/a-"‘ C (J/M/ g /&é must be QTV%)

Enguiver }nterxnal Uge
uﬂlémation # @O bc'x 6'/l Form Completed By:

sy 0 3 & \\\@6/&@(& @

\.:

i




THE FALMOUTH OUTLOOK
P.O. BOX 111 Phone Number: (859) 654-3332

FALMOUTH KY 41040 0111

ID# 564
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERTIVE
ATTN: WHITNEY PRATHER
PO BOX 400
OWENTON KY 40359

Balance Due: 867.72

Balance Forwar 2,107.32
12/02/2008 OWEN LEGAL 84.000 Inches 867.72
12/15/2008 PAYMENT-82161 2,107.32-
Balance Due 867.72
Turrent 30 60 90 90+
67.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL, PLEASE CALL CHRISTINA AT 859-654-3332
PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR CUSTOMER ID# WHEN MAKING PAYMENT.



ALAN M. ZUMSTEIN, CPA, PSC
Certified Public Accountant

?L \,V/ { ) v‘\
1032 Chetford Drive PO N
Lexington, Kentucky 40509 c\} j;.f'\f\
(859) 264-7147 g
zumstein@windstream.net
0% g ;5;
January 17, 2009 I 13 0
MONTH RECORDED__¢ ~0%
PROCESSED BY ;
Owen Electric Cooperative CHECK 4 é;ﬁmm
8205 Highway 127 North CHECKDATE £ 42 Bt 6y

Owenton, Kentucky 40359

ACCT. APPROVAL_M‘%,/‘:’,.W

Professional services rendered in PSC Case No. 2008-00154, "Application
of Owen Electric Cooperative for an Increase in Rates" to include:

Hours

September 26, 2008 4
Review filings and exhibits
Ociober 8-14, 2008 39
Responses for PSC Second Data Request
and Initial Requests of AG
November 3-5, 2008 19
Responses for PSC Third Data Request
and Supplemental Requests of AG
November 19-21, 2008 8
Preparation for and meet with AG office to
attempt a settlement
January 14, 2009 2
Meet with OEC attorneys and staff for
discussions
Summary:

Hours 72 $100 $7,200

Miles 900 $0.50 450

$7,650

EIN # 33-1103270

Miles

480

240

60

120

-
-

-
K
Pl
e
u e

- ) S,



JAMES R. ADKINS
1041 CHASEWOOD WAY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40513-1731

Phone: 8569-224-2647 E-mail:  Jimadkins25@aol.com A
Cell: 859-797-7995 e
Date: January 18,2009 42"
TO: Rebecca Witt
Senior Vice President, Corporate Services
Owen Electric Cooperative
P.O. Box 400
Owenton, KY 40359-0400
INVOICE FOR SERVICES RENDERED
Hours Miles
Date Description of Work Worked Traveled
Sept 2008 Responses to Data Requests 19.50 360
Oct Responses to Data Requests & Flow 51.25 360
Thru Case Prep
Nov Responses to Data Requests & Settlement 16.50 120
Dec Settlement 2.50
AP RECEIVEDWE,;M o
MONTHREGORDED L ] &
PROCESSED BY % e n”/i\'i 5 } 04
CHEGK#__ {21 0 R (Ve D
CRECKDATE_[:R2-09 {"ﬁb "
ACCT.AF’PF%OVAL_WW%:/W__ ‘
Total 89.75 840
Rate $ 100.00]% 0.50
Amount Owed $ 89751% 420.00
AMOUNT OF INVOICE $ 9,395.00 \ 2
=\ R
| C) A Lot ML
Signature Grne= v A
;< > U\(‘/
A DIS ED AMERICAN WAR VETERAN OWNED SERVICE 5 D
(f {
10
o 0 \ 9 A D o
. VJ ; b\/
N
- ’QO

§ D


mailto:Jimadkins25@aol.com

James M. Crawford
Ruth H. Baxter
Alecia Gamm Hubbard

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ATTN: Mr. Mark Stallon

P.O. Box 400

Owenton KY 40359

in Reference To:

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

523 Highland Avenue
P.O. Box 353
Carroliton, Kentucky 410608

AP RECEIVED _ﬁ_{ﬁ_—?jﬂ_____
o]

k)

250}

CHECK DATE 0%

ACCT. APPROVAL__,Eagﬁ,W

MONTH RECORDED
PROCESZED BY

General File ’ 0/ )
/ /ogf’; cad 9

Professional Services

1/2/2009 JMC
is Y
1/5/2009 JMC

AR

fate”

171412009 RHB

N

JMC
1/15/2008 RHB

&g
15

1/12/2008 RHB
RS

T
Srat Bh
o

/IMC

2 <\ JMC
- i
H
<JI\/IC

JMC
G |5

]

1/20/2009 RHB

Receive, review and file e-mail correspondence from Bob Hood;
phone conversation with Bob Hood; e-mail correspondence to PSC,
Dennis Howard/Paul Adams;

Receive, review and file e-mail from Dennis Howard; forward to all
concerned; phone conversation with Becky Witt and Mark Stailons;
Review Owen Electric documents for rate hearing, Review PSC
website for documents filed; Review AG's office's filings;

Meeting at Owen Electric with Mark Stallons, et al., in preparation for
PSC hearing; Long distance call to PSC Attorney Quang Nguyen,
E-mail to clients to advise of discussion and informal final hearing;
Review of file; attendance at meeting at Owen Electric with Mark
Stallons, et al.;

Preparation and mailing of Request for Informal Conference; Receive
and response to e-mail; Letter to PSC Attorney regarding available
dates, copy to clients; Long distance call fo PSC Attorney returning his
call - he wanted proof of notices of hearing date;

Emizit response to PSC stating not intention to have Informal
Conference with copies to all;

Receive, review and file correspondence from Jim See; review 08/09
construction work plan contract with Pike Electric; e-mail
correspondence to Jim See; phone conversation with Jim See;
Receive, review and file correspondence from Mike Cobb; receive and
review correspondence from Mark Stallons; e-mail correspondence to
Mark Stallons;

Phone conversation with Judy Osborne;

Phone conversation with Mark and Becky; inter-office conference with
Ruth Baxter reference informal conference with PSC;

Preparation and filng of Withdrawal of Request for informal
conference, copy to clients, in accordance with PSC direction

Phone: (502) 732-6688
1-800-442-8680

Fax: (502) 732-6920
Email: CBJ523@A0L.COM

February 02, 2009

Invoice # 18782
Hrs/Rate Amount
1.00 160.00
160.00/hr
1.00 160.00
160.00/hr
1.50 240.00
160.00/hr
4.30 688.00
160.00/hr
2.00 320.00
160.00/hr
1.90 304.00
160.00/hr
0.20 32.00
160.00/hr
1.00 160.00
160.00/hr
1.00 160.00
160.00/hr
0.30 48.00
160.00/hr
0.30 48.00
160.00/hr
0.40 64.00
160.00/hr


http://CBJ5238AOL.COM

AWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

*WEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

m 2% 1/2012009 JMC

La
§

/1121/2009 IMC
)

#1/24/2009 RHB
| 112612009 JMC

1 172772009 JMC

{
L

ok 1/28/2009 RHB

-~

Qe

JMC

s

{ 1/29/2009 RHB
| JMC

:
;

1/30/2009 RHB

JMC

Additional Charges : o

1/14/2009 RHB
1/20/2009 mns
mns
1/26/2009 mns
JMC

Review of materials on EKP and amendment and materials on
demand side management; phone conversation with Mark Stallons;
Phone conversation with Becky Witt;

Review testimony of Mark Stallons for filing;

Review of file; office conference with Shawna Coldiron; review Mark
Stallons PSC testimony; file testimony with PSC; receive and review
e-mail from Attorney General; phone converastion with Becky Witt;
Review of file reference PSC rate hearing; two phone conversations
with Becky Witt; phone conversation with Jim Adkins; phone
conversation with Mark Stallons; phone conference with Mark
Stallons, Mike Cobb and Becky Witt;

Office conference with Jim Crawford to review testimony and
procedure for Rate Hearing; E-mait to Becky Witt regarding time for
final meeting to review testimony;,

Review of file reference PSC rate hearing; office conference with Ruth
Baxter reference hearing preparation; prepare outline of questions for
Mark Stalions and Becky Witt;

Preparation of expert witness testimony for rate hearing for Zumstein
and Adkins;

Review of file reference PSC rate hearing; phone conversation with
Becky Witt; e-mail correspondence to Becky Witt; receive and review
e-mail from Shawna Coldiron;

l.ong distance call to PSC returning attorneys' call re: issues with AG's
office and continuing hearing for next week; Long distance call to
Becky Witt concerning same; Return call from Becky Witt after having
discussed with Mark Stallons and experts; Return call from Becky
Witt following up on effect of delay as to new rates taking effec; Long
distance call to PSC attorney to discuss procedures; E-mail regarding
available dates to PSC; Letter to Mark Stallons with copy of objection,
copy to Becky Witt, Jim Adkins and Alan Zumstein; e-mail from
Becky Witt re: advertising and response {o same;

Phone conversation with Becky Witt reference directors notification of
PSC proceedings;

For professional services rendered

Mileage [ah
Postage e
Copies;

Postage

Copies

0.25

Page 2
Hrs/Rate Amount
1.00 160.00
160.00/hr
0.30 48.00
160.00/hr
0.30 48.00
160.00/hr
2.50 400.00
160.00/hr
6.50 1,040.00
160.00/hr
1.30 208.00
160.00/hr
4.50 720.00
160.00/hr
1.50 24000
160.00/hr
3.50 560.00
160.00/hr
1.80 288.00
160.00/hr
0.30 48.00
160.00/hr
38.40 $6,144 .00
Price
30.72
0.48
3.19
3.19
7.50
0.25
2166
21.66
59 50



AWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

WEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE Page 3
___Amount

Total costs $122.57

Total amount of this bill $6,266.57

Previous balance $2,322.72
1/27/2009 Payment - Thank You! Check No. 82628 ($2,322.72)
Total payments and adjustments ($2,322.72)

Balance due $6,266.57

N ==



To Place a Legal Ad Call 513-768-8184

Order Confirmation: Ad# 1001431930

50256335410WEN Sales Rep. Order Taker
~ kliones kljones
& Cincinnaii fo OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, Ordered By
— 8205 Hwy 127 5,PO Box 400 Whitney Prather
OWENTON KY 40359 USA PO Number
5025633541
The 502-563-3541 Customer Fax
Community
Press Customer EMail
Because community matters. wprather@owenelectric.com
Invoice Text
Total Amount Payment Method
Th Ad Si col Credit Gard - Visa:2738
iz olor
e - adege . Amount Due Payment Amount
@@mmunﬂﬁy 1.0X25Li <NONE> i $40.25
ﬁ@@@?’d@@‘ Pick Up Sort Text Materlals
CCAUSE COMIMUNILY MIALLETS. 1001418198 2009-01-08 12:06:57 Affidavit CP(1.0 X $5.00)
Product Placement/Classification Start Date #inserts
CP Boone:: Legal 0075-Legal Advertising 1/15/2009 1
CP Campbell:: Legal 0075-Legal Advertising 1/15/2009 1
CP Kenton:: Legal 0075-Legal Advertising 1715/2009 1
communitypress.com.:  Legal 0075-Legal Advertising 11412008 1
| . UBLIC NOTICE
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

P
R
o)
o)
F

CASE NO. 2008-00154
Pursuant io 807 KAR
5:011, Section 5{5), no-
lice is hereby given of a
Public Hearing 1o be held
on February 3, 2008, at
10:00 am., Eastem
Standard Time, in Hear-
ing Room 1 of the Com-
mission's Offices at 211
Sower Boulevard, Frank-
forl, KY 40601 for the
purpose of the cross ex-
amination of witnesses of
Owen Eleciric Goopera-
five and Intervenors,
Owen Electric Coopera-
tive 8205 HWY 127N
P.O. Box 400

Owenton, KY 40359
(502) 484-3471
684364/1001431930

1192009 4:12:53PM

Legals


mailto:wprather@owenelectric.com
http://cornmunitypress.com




that was easy.

Luw prices. Every item. Every day.
7659 Mall Road
Florence, KY 41042
(859) 525-2331

SALE 287881 2 002 47703
- 0048 01/10/09 1138
ary Sku PRICE

1 STAPLES ASST CLR B

718103051958 3.79
1 STAPLES REMINDER C

718103059077 2.79
1 READY INDEX 5 TAB

072782110758 6.49
1 READY INDEX 5 TAB

072782110758 6.49
1 READY INDEX 5 TAB

072782110758 6.49
1 READY INDEX 5 TAB

072782110758 6.49
1 READY INDEX 5 TAB

072782110758 6.49
1 LINEN CLEAR FRONT

078787504417 7.49
1 LINEN CLEAR FRONT

078787504417 7.49
1 GW EXP FILE JACKET

(78973839996 5.49
1 312B FLDR LTR ASST

716103029445 12.99
SUBTOTAL 12.49

Standard Tax 6.00% 4,35
TOTAL $76.84
Visa 76.84

Card No.: XXXXXXXXXXXX7438 [S]
Auth No.: 438285

TOTAL ITEMS 11

Compare and Save
with Staples-hrand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !
Shop online at www.staples.com

Save the Fasy Way.
Now is a great time



OICE

8011796823

3/16/09

.”Net 30 Days

1,059.47

DETAIL

Staples Business Advantage, 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702

Federal ID #:04-289

6127

OWEN ELECTRIC CO
SALLY PATTERSON
P.0. BOX 400
OWENTON, KY 40359

Bill to Account: @931800

OWEN ELECTRIC €O
ATTN: KIM BLACKBUR
8205 HWY 127N
OWENTON, KY 40359

Ship to Account:

N

MAIN OFFICE

Budget Ctr: Invoice Number: 323115486609
P O Number: Release: Order: 89891494~ OO2 001
Ordered by: KIM BLACKBURN Job: Order Date 2/11/09

~Order e T e :

Number . ;6‘7. Description’

“UNTE

Make checks payable to Staples Business Advantage,

Lme Ttem LR ity Price’
462994 " INDX DIVIDR 1-8 TAB BKWE 5 ST 5 2.75
10 895104ﬂébu B d o REPORT COVER CLR FRONT LTR BY 20 EA 20 95
LFr‘e1ght : 00 Tax it 6.0000 %) BIT
; : I S O S e 34.72
(}54/ 0 %
1
] 5 i
Fu .mer Service inquiries # 800-693-8080 Invoice Payment Inquiries 888-753-4104 Page:

Dept DET PO Box 83689, Chicago IL 60696-3689

0003381-0044964-0000006

AR



credit Limit:

OWEN ELECTRIC COOP

‘account Number:
Closing Date: 02/17/09

4608 0808 6038 1946

$6,000 Available Credit: $2,763

Descriptibn

Amount
24445009038639215487708  WALGREENS #2306 ~~ 4826
: HAYWARD CA
5541 24625129038490283422302  CHEVRON 00099428 19 43
S DALY CITY CA
02/08 5311 24445739038638797173365  MACY*S WEST #0019 9553
DALY CITY CA
02/08 5311 24445739039640109581854  MACY*S WEST #0010 102.08
SAN FRANCISCO CA
02/07 02/08 5814 24445009039640109581779  LITTLE CAESARS 5041 i ;.-: 10.88
HAYWARD CA ~,/ i
02/07 02/08 5311 24445739039640109561938  MACY*S WEST #0010 V\ \ 333 14
e SAN FRANCISCO CA__ , n- W
/07 02/08 9402 2440709039007 352094097 "USPS 3676070691 UNION KY ‘,Z{\.\L N (/K 15 00
C@ Uia 02708 5310 74T540790396B8075380007  DOLRTREE 1264 00012641 L ’\7 y5
Hayward CA £ fe /
02/07 02/08 5310 24164079039866075390006  DOLRTREE 1264 00012641 f ¢ I /' 578
Hayward CA (‘ (;-»'(0’ /
0207 02/09 5912 24445009039640569886411  WALGREENS #2306 - 1941
HAYWARD CA /
02/07 02/09 5499 24301339039118000147572  STOP N SAVE #106 [ 2220
HAYWARD CA |
02/08 02/10 5812 24013399040003693687441  MAXWELLS RESTAURANT & LOU 5400
OAKLAND CA
PAYMENTS, ADJUSTMENTS AND OTHERS
02/16 02/16 6010 mwwwwmmommw«)/mwmwrmxawm-nmwm@u 181312 -
<. Account Activity. Summary.’ - KRN IS L G I R T e
r Average Da/ly Periodic Corresponding Finance Effective New
Balance Rale Annual Percentage Rate] Charges  |Annual Percentage Rate Balance
Purchases $ 0.00 1.0750% 12.90% $ 0.00
Cast 0.00 1.0750% 12.90% 0.00
Fee ance Charge 0.00
Total $ 000 12.90% $ 2,236.72
See reverse side for explanation of Finance Charge Method Credit Purchases: G Cash Advance: F Days In Billing Cycle: 32
NOTE: IF YOU HAVE A VARIABLE RATE ACCOUNT THE PERIODIC RATE AND ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE(APR) MAY VARY
NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

2714

;

L)

009




IMMARY: INVOIG

\VOIE

/21/09

2
PLEASE A :
3/23/09 Net 30 Days

1459226

[bxaples Business Advantage, 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702 Federal ID #:04-2896127 o

——

——

OWEN ELECTRIC CO OWEN ELECTRIC CQ —_—

SALLY PATTERSON ATTN: SALLY PATTERSON —_—

P.0. BOX 400 8205 HWY 127N e

OWENTON, KY 40358 OWENTON, KY 40359 ——

E——

L=

e

=]

Bill to Account: @331800 Ship to Account: MAIN OFFICE —

Budget Ctr: NONE Invoice Number: 3115751665

P O Number: Release: Order: 7049919828-000~001

Order Date: 2/17/09
Ship-

Ordered by: SALLY PATTERSON Jab:
ine’ Ttem Number .

1 463091 INDX DIVIDR 1-12 TAB BKWE

2 835104 gf;ﬁ}/ (HEPOHT COVER CLR FRONT LTR BY 50 50
3 119909 ?’ STAPLES WRE LETTER TRAY BLACK 1 1
4 518973 SPLS SUPREME GLOSS 8.5X11 S50PK 3 PK 3
5 187013 ENV COMM 24LB #10 WE 1 BX 1
6 495467 ASTROBRIGHTS YELLOW 8.5X14 2 RM 2
7 135848 SPLS 8.5X1t COPY CS 5 CT 5
8 SPR51207 ROLL.,ADD MACHINE,2 25X50D 1 CT 1
9 569577 SCISSORS TITANIUM 8IN STRT 2PK 3 PK 3

o
v"‘k
=)
i

Cus 2r Service inquiries # 800-693-8080 Invoice Payment Inquiries 888-753-4104 Page: |1
Make checks payable to Staples Business Advantage, Dept DET PO Box 83689, Chicago IL 60696-3689

0011131-0042840-0000005



